the International best practice of one (1) P.C.A to five (5) 
residents. 

4.10.2. Foster the emotional well-being of 
residents by recognizing, on a monthly 
basis, Birthdays, National and Special 
Holidays such as Emancipation Day, 
Mother’s Day, Month of the Elderly, 
Christmas etc. 
[Two hundred and eight (208) 
Residents]. 

12 monthly 
sessions 

12 sessions 100% Residents participated in the following recreational activities 
twice per week such as outdoor and indoor games, movie 
afternoon, etc.  Residents’ birthdays were celebrated at the 
end of each month with special lunches and small tokens for